Regional 2024
Crime Statistics

Offence Group (copy)
Violent (Violations Against the Person)

Crimes Against Property

Other Criminal Code Violations

Criminal Code Traffic Violations

UCR Group (copy)

Violations Causing Death

Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime
Sexual Violations

Assaults

Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm

Robbery

Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom
Harrassment & Threatening

Other Viclations Involving Viclence or the Threat of Vi
Arson

Break and Enter

Motor Vehicle Theft

Have Stolen Goods

Fraud and Identity Theft

Mischief

Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)

Breach of Conditions

Breach of Probation

Fail to Appear

Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses
All Other Criminal Code

Impaired Operation/Related Violations
Dangerous Operation

Flight From Peace Officer

Fail To Remain

Operate While Prohibited

Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDE Possession

Cannabis Act
Other Federal Statute Violations

Trafficking

Production

Importation and Exportation

Produce or Traffic Precursor/Equipment
Cannabis Act

Federal Acts

2022 2023 2024 3-yr averag % change '23-'24

17
7

877
2,902
81
280
57
2,040
141
48
1,034
1,185
948

3 486
2,259
8,079
1,343
751
3,759
348
1,035
1,490
129
80
322
119
383
343
3

1

94
60
33,701

15
4

889
3,209
75
302
70
2,034
228
58
1,151
1,600
1,099
4215
2814
9,128
3,299
817
3 548
294
988
1,468
117
88
298
119
501
337

1

3

51
72
38,892

9
4

953
3,635
114
285
59
2,352
274
70
1,354
1,442
868
4218
2743
9,281
2710
893
4100
320
998
1,069
94

71
124
111
538
278

41
70
39,082

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.
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5

906
3,249
90
289
62
2,142
214
59
1,180
1,409
972
3973
2 605
8,829
2 451
820
3,802
321
1,007
1,342
113
80
248
116
474
319
2

2

0

62
67
37,225

-40%
0%
7%

13%
52%
-6%
-16%
16%
20%
21%
18%

-10%

-21%
0%



North Division

Crime Statistics

Offence Group (copy) UCR Group {copy) 2022 2023 2024 3-yraverage % change'23-'24

Violent (Violations Against the Person) Violations Causing Death 1 2 0 1 -100%
Sexual Violations 47 63 M4 50 -35%
Assaults 155 122| 173 150 42%
Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm 3 1 8 4 700%
Robbery ] T 7 6 0%
Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom 4 1 4 3 300%
Harrassment & Threatening 128 110 141 126 28%
Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Viclence a 22 16 16 -37%
Crimes Against Property Arson 2 3 2 2 -33%
Break and Enter 66 B89 T 75 -20%
Motor Vehicle Theft 61 T4 85 67 -12%
Have Stolen Goods 40, 320 25 32 -22%
Fraud and ldentity Theft 213 230| 2632 235 14%
Mischief 1300 170 146 149 -14%
Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft) 296 296 305 299 3%
Other Criminal Code Violations Breach of Conditions 63 63 95 74 51%
Breach of Probation 17 23 15 13 -35%
Fail to Appear 44 18 13 25 -28%
Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses g 5 4 6 -20%
All Other Criminal Code 45/ 45 25 39 -44%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations Impaired Operation/Related Violations 104 111 a2 99 26%
Dangerous Operation 11 9 5 8 -44%
Flight From Peace Officer 2 5 8 4 20%
Fail To Remain 11 10 3 8 -70%
Operate While Prohibited 13 11 10 11 -3%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) Possession 18 17| 12 16 29%
Trafficking 0 5 5 3 0%
Production 0 1 4 300%
Importation and Exportation 0 0 0
Cannabis Act Cannabis Act 16 5 1 -80%
Other Federal Statute Violations Federal Acts 1 4] 2 3 -67%

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.



East Division

Crime Statistics

Offence Group (copy) UCR Group {copy) 2022 2023 2024 3-yraverage % change '23-'24

Violent (Viclations Against the Person) Violations Causing Death 1 2 1 1 -50%
Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime 1 1 1 0%
Sexual Violations 164, 176 214 185 22%
Assaults 425 448 BH17 463 15%
Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm 11 12 12 12 0%
Robbery 38 36 35 36 -3%
Viclations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom 10 12 10 11 -17%
Harrassment & Threatening 360 371 453 395 23%
Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence 37 B4 61 54 -5%
Crimes Against Property Arson 0 M 12 11 9%
Break and Enter 195 202 231 226 39%
Motor Vehicle Theft 194 266 186 215 -30%
Have Stolen Goods 185; 233| 182 190 -22%
Fraud and ldentity Theft 623 760 867 750 14%
Mischief 336 395 410 380 4%
Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft) 1428 1570 1409 1,469 -10%
Other Criminal Code Violations Breach of Conditions 139 242 268 216 11%
Breach of Probation 47 66 87 67 32%
Fail to Appear 93 40 38 57 -5%
Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses 33; 32 35 33 9%
All Other Criminal Code 184 175 250 203 43%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations Impaired Operation/Related Violations 297 342 213 284 _38%
Dangerous Operation 21 24 20 24 -17%
Flight From Peace Officer 13 14 10 12 -29%
Fail To Remain 54 45 16 39 -65%
Operate While Prohibited 4 24 7 18 -29%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) Possession 47 78 &3 59 -30%
Trafficking 18 44 44 35 0%
Production 0 0 0 -
Importation and Exportation 0 1 0 -100%
Cannabis Act Cannabis Act fl 10 1 -90%
Other Federal Statute Violations Federal Acts 9 3 6 -25%

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.



Central East Division

Crime Statistics

Offence Group [copy) UCR Group {copy) 2022 2023 2024 3-yraverage % change '23-'24

Violent (Viclations Against the Person) Violations Causing Death 5 T 5 ] -29%
Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime 1 2 2 2 0%
Sexual Violations 270 241 272 261 13%
Assaults 857 11565 1209 1,107 5%
Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm 21 23 28 24 22%
Robbery 79 94| 92 88 -2%
Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom 13 24 19 19 -21%
Harrassment & Threatening 608 5677 624 603 8%
Other Violations Involving Viclence or the Threat of Violence 40 35 47 a1 4%
Crimes Against Property Arson 18 18 16 17 -11%
Break and Enter 254 2700 326 283 21%
Motor Vehicle Thefi 187 188 223 199 19%
Have Stolen Goods 383 322 280 328 -13%
Fraud and Identity Theft 724 T92 Th55 757 -5%
Mischief 689 829 818 779 -1%
Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft) 2291 2261 2646 2,399 17%
Other Criminal Code Violations Breach of Conditions 653 2247 1675 1,525 -25%
Breach of Probation 334 352 398 361 13%
Fail to Appear 3311 3349 391 3,524 17%
Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses 137 128 148 138 16%
All Other Criminal Code 313 288 2756 292 -5%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations Impaired Operation/Related Violations 299 292 177 256 -39%
Dangerous Operation 32 35 19 29 -46%
Flight From Peace Officer 12 20 16 16 -20%
Fail To Remain 69 &5 23 49 -58%
Operate While Prohibited 35 35 18 29 -49%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) Possession 176 224 3056 235 36%
Trafficking 205 141 146 164 4%
Importation and Exportation 1 0 1] o
Produce or Traffic Precursor/fEquipment 1 0 0 0
Cannabis Act Cannabis Act 26 14 14 18 0%
Other Federal Statute Violations Federal Acts 18 13| M 21 138%

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.



Central West Division

Crime Statistics

Dffence Group (copy) UCR Group [copy) 2022 2023 2024 3-yraverage % change '23-'24

Violent (Viclations Against the Person) Viclations Causing Death 4 2 1 2 -50%
Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime 3 0 0 1
Sexual Violations 193 211 2056 203 -3%
Assaults 603 725 779 702 7%
Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm 16 15 20 17 33%
Robbery 65 53 46 55 -13%
Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom 17 14 9 13 -36%
Harrassment & Threatening 403 438 541 461 24%
Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence 28 57 23 55 A6%
Crimes Against Property Arson 7 9 16 11 78%
Break and Enter 247 282 348 292 23%
Motor Vehicle Theft 278 378 326 327 -14%
Have Stolen Goods 175 233 173 194 -26%
Fraud and Identity Theft 781 1002 1011 931 1%
Mischief 437 576 544 519 -6%
Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft) 1650 2154 2087 1,964 -3%
Dther Criminal Code Violations Breach of Conditions 218 388 371 319 1%
Breach of Probation 237 252 276 255 10%
Fail to Appear 137 75 T9 97 5%
Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses 95 62 66 74 6%
All Other Criminal Code 242 232 237 237 2%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations Impaired Operation/Related Violations 339 383 293 332 -19%
Dangerous Operation 27 27| 26 27 -4%
Flight From Peace Officer 28 24 19 24 -21%
Fail To Remain 6 89 38 68 -57%
Operate While Prohibited 32 24 4 32 71%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CD5A) Possession 86 B8 74 82 -14%
Trafficking 85 B3 47 72 -43%
Production ] 0 i} -
Importation and Exportation 1 1 a 1 -100%
Produce or Traffic Precursor/Equipment 0 0 0 i
Cannabis Act Cannabis Act 23 186/ 16 18 -6%
Dther Federal Statute Violations Federal Acts 200 22 18 20 -18%

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.



West Division

Crime Statistics

Offence Group (copy) UCR Group [copy) 2022 2023 2024 3-yraverage % change'23-'24

Violent (Violations Against the Person) Violations Causing Death g 2 2 3 0%
Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime 3 1 1 2 0%
Sexual Violations 187 182 215 135 18%
Assaults 748 T48 941 812 26%
Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm 30 24 46 33 92%
Robbery a1 107 105 101 -2%
Viclations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom 13 18 17 16 -6%
Harrassment & Threatening 532 534 G587 551 10%
Other Violations Involving Vicolence or the Threat of Violence 27 50 65 a7 30%
Crimes Against Property Arson 11 17 24 17 41%
Break and Enter 269 308 326 301 6%
Motor Vehicle Theft 461 691 634 595 -8%
Have Stolen Goods 189 266 183 216 -27%
Fraud and Identity Theft 1040 1300 1185 1,175 -9%
Mischief 589 T34 707 680 -4%
Theft {Other than motor vehicle theft) 2161 2596 2542 2,433 -2%
Other Criminal Code Violations Breach of Conditions 266 375 290 310 -23%
Breach of Probation 113 122 113 116 -T%
Fail to Appear 171| 65| 59 38 -9%
Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses 71 66 64 67 -3%
All Other Criminal Code 244 246 205 232 -17%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations Impaired Operation/Related Violations 439 359 299 366 -17%
Dangerous Operation 20 21 23 25 10%
Flight From Peace Officer 24 25 19 23 -24%
Fail To Remain 100 94 42 79 -55%
Operate While Prohibited 25 23] 24 24 4%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) Possession 85 97 94 82 -3%
Trafficking 32| 96| 36 41 -36%
Importation and Exportation 1 1 0 1 -100%
Cannabis Act Cannabis Act 21 (5} 9 12 50%
Other Federal Statute Violations Federal Acts 120 22| 13 16 -11%

Current as of May 8, 2025. Includes all reported or known criminal violations recorded in the DRPS records
mManagement system. After investigation a reported violation may be deemed unfounded.



