# Regional 2024 Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr averag	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	17	15	9	14	-40%
	Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime	7	4	4	5	0%
	Sexual Violations	877	889	953	906	7%
	Assaults	2,902	3,209	3,635	3,249	13%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	81	75	114	90	52%
	Robbery	280	302	285	289	-69
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	57	70	59	62	-169
	Harrassment & Threatening	2,040	2,034	2,352	2,142	16%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Vie	141	228	274	214	20%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	48	58	70	59	21%
	Break and Enter	1,034	1,151	1,354	1,180	18%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	1,185	1,600	1,442	1,409	-10%
	Have Stolen Goods	948	1,099	868	972	-21%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	3,486	4,215	4,218	3,973	0%
	Mischief	2,259	2,814	2,743	2,605	-39
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	8,079	9,128	9,281	8,829	2%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	1,343	3,299	2,710	2,451	-18%
	Breach of Probation	751	817	893	820	99
	Fail to Appear	3,759	3,548	4,100	3,802	16%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	348	294	320	321	9%
	All Other Criminal Code	1,035	988	998	1,007	19
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	1,490	1,468	1,069	1,342	-279
	Dangerous Operation	129	117	94	113	-20%
	Flight From Peace Officer	80	88	71	80	-19%
	Fail To Remain	322	298	124	248	-58%
	Operate While Prohibited	119	119	111	116	-79
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (C	DS Possession	383	501	538	474	7%
	Trafficking	343	337	278	319	-18%
	Production	2	1	4	2	300%
	Importation and Exportation	3	3	8 <del></del> 8	2	-100%
	Produce or Traffic Precursor/Equipment	1	2	123	0	
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	94	51	41	62	-20%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	60	72	70	67	-3%
	<ul> <li>The second se Second second sec</li></ul>	33,701	38,892	39,082	37,225	0%

# North Division Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr average	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	1	2	0	1	-100%
	Sexual Violations	47	63	41	50	-35%
	Assaults	155	122	173	150	42%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	3	1	8	4	700%
	Robbery	5	7	7	6	0%
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	4	1	4	3	300%
	Harrassment & Threatening	128	110	141	126	28%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence	9	22	16	16	-27%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	2	3	2	2	-33%
	Break and Enter	66	89	71	75	-20%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	61	74	65	67	-12%
	Have Stolen Goods	40	32	25	32	-22%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	213	230	263	235	14%
	Mischief	130	170	146	149	-14%
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	296	296	305	299	3%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	63	63	95	74	51%
	Breach of Probation	17	23	15	18	-35%
	Fail to Appear	44	18	13	25	-28%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	9	5	4	6	-20%
	All Other Criminal Code	46	45	25	39	-44%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	104	111	82	99	-26%
	Dangerous Operation	11	9	5	8	-44%
	Flight From Peace Officer	2	5	6	4	20%
	Fail To Remain	11	10	3	8	-70%
	Operate While Prohibited	13	11	10	11	-9%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)	Possession	18	17	12	16	-29%
	Trafficking	0	5	5	3	0%
	Production	0	1	4	2	300%
	Importation and Exportation	0	0	0	-	
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	16	5	1	7	-80%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	1	6	2	3	-67%

# East Division Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr average	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	1	2	1	1	-50%
	Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime		1	1	1	09
	Sexual Violations	164	176	214	185	22%
	Assaults	425	448	517	463	15%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	11	12	12	12	0%
	Robbery	38	36	35	36	-3%
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	10	12	10	11	-17%
	Harrassment & Threatening	360	371	453	395	22%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence	37	64	61	54	-5%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	10	11	12	11	9%
	Break and Enter	195	202	281	226	39%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	194	266	186	215	-30%
	Have Stolen Goods	155	233	182	190	-22%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	623	760	867	750	14%
	Mischief	336	395	410	380	4%
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	1428	1570	1409	1,469	-10%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	139	242	268	216	11%
	Breach of Probation	47	66	87	67	32%
	Fail to Appear	93	40	38	57	-5%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	33	32	35	33	9%
	All Other Criminal Code	184	175	250	203	43%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	297	342	213	284	-38%
	Dangerous Operation	27	24	20	24	-17%
	Flight From Peace Officer	13	14	10	12	-29%
	Fail To Remain	54	46	16	39	-65%
	Operate While Prohibited	14	24	17	18	-29%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)	Possession	47	76	53	59	-30%
	Trafficking	18	44	44	35	0%
	Production	0	0	0	. <b>.</b> .	
	Importation and Exportation	0	1	0	0	-100%
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	7	10	1	6	-90%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	9	8	6	8	-25%

# Central East Division Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr average	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	5	7	5		-29%
	Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime	1	2	2	2	0%
	Sexual Violations	270	241	272	261	13%
	Assaults	957	1155	1209	1,107	5%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	21	23	28	24	22%
	Robbery	79	94	92	88	-2%
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	13	24	19	19	-21%
	Harrassment & Threatening	608	577	624	603	8%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence	40	35	47	41	34%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	18	18	16	17	-11%
	Break and Enter	254	270	326	283	21%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	187	188	223	199	19%
	Have Stolen Goods	383	322	280	328	-13%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	724	792	755	757	-5%
	Mischief	689	829	818	779	-1%
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	2291	2261	2646	2,399	17%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	653	2247	1675	1,525	-25%
	Breach of Probation	334	352	398	361	13%
	Fail to Appear	3311	3349	3911	3,524	17%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	137	128	148	138	16%
	All Other Criminal Code	313	288	275	292	-5%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	299	292	177	256	-39%
	Dangerous Operation	32	35	19	29	-46%
	Flight From Peace Officer	12	20	16	16	-20%
	Fail To Remain	69	55	23	49	-58%
	Operate While Prohibited	35	35	18	29	-49%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)	Possession	175	224	305	235	36%
	Trafficking	205	141	146	164	4%
	Importation and Exportation	1	0	0	0	
	Produce or Traffic Precursor/Equipment	1	0	0	0	
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	26	14	14	18	0%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	18	13	31	21	138%

# Central West Division Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr average	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	4	2	1	2	-50%
	Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime	3	0	0	1	
	Sexual Violations	193	211	205	203	-3%
	Assaults	603	725	779	702	7%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	16	15	20	17	33%
	Robbery	65	53	46	55	-13%
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	17	14	9	13	-36%
	Harrassment & Threatening	403	438	541	461	24%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence	28	57	83	56	46%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	7	9	16	11	78%
	Break and Enter	247	282	348	292	23%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	278	378	326	327	-14%
	Have Stolen Goods	175	233	173	194	-26%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	781	1002	1011	931	1%
	Mischief	437	576	544	519	-6%
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	1650	2154	2087	1,964	-3%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	218	368	371	319	1%
	Breach of Probation	237	252	276	255	10%
	Fail to Appear	137	75	79	97	5%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	95	62	66	74	6%
	All Other Criminal Code	242	232	237	237	2%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	339	363	293	332	-19%
	Dangerous Operation	27	27	26	27	-4%
	Flight From Peace Officer	28	24	19	24	-21%
	Fail To Remain	76	89	38	68	-57%
	Operate While Prohibited	32	24	41	32	71%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)	Possession	86	86	74	82	-14%
	Trafficking	85	83	47	72	-43%
	Production	0	0	0		
	Importation and Exportation	1	1	0	1	-100%
	Produce or Traffic Precursor/Equipment	0	0	0	<u>_</u>	
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	23	16	15	18	-6%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	20	22	18	20	-18%

# West Division Crime Statistics



Offence Group (copy)	UCR Group (copy)	2022	2023	2024	3-yr average	% change '23-'24
Violent (Violations Against the Person)	Violations Causing Death	6		2	3	0%
	Attempting the Commission of a Capital Crime	3	1	1	2	0%
	Sexual Violations	187	182	215	195	18%
	Assaults	748	748	941	812	26%
	Use, Point or Discharge a Firearm	30	24	46	33	92%
	Robbery	91	107	105	101	-2%
	Violations Resulting in the Deprivation of Freedom	13	18	17	16	-6%
	Harrassment & Threatening	532	534	587	551	10%
	Other Violations Involving Violence or the Threat of Violence	27	50	65	47	30%
Crimes Against Property	Arson	11	17	24	17	41%
	Break and Enter	269	308	326	301	6%
	Motor Vehicle Theft	461	691	634	595	-8%
	Have Stolen Goods	189	266	193	216	-27%
	Fraud and Identity Theft	1040	1300	1185	1,175	-9%
	Mischief	599	734	707	680	-4%
	Theft (Other than motor vehicle theft)	2161	2596	2542	2,433	-2%
Other Criminal Code Violations	Breach of Conditions	266	375	290	310	-23%
	Breach of Probation	113	122	113	116	-7%
	Fail to Appear	171	65	59	98	-9%
	Weapons Possession & Other Weapons Offenses	71	66	64	67	-3%
	All Other Criminal Code	244	246	205	232	-17%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations	Impaired Operation/Related Violations	439	359	299	366	-17%
	Dangerous Operation	30	21	23	25	10%
	Flight From Peace Officer	24	25	19	23	-24%
	Fail To Remain	100	94	42	79	-55%
	Operate While Prohibited	25	23	24	24	4%
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)	Possession	55	97	94	82	-3%
	Trafficking	32	56	36	41	-36%
	Importation and Exportation	1	1	0	1	-100%
Cannabis Act	Cannabis Act	21	6	9	12	50%
Other Federal Statute Violations	Federal Acts	12	22	13	16	-41%